
2021 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-23   Conf: 13-11   Home: 21-10   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (407), Opp (429)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (6), Fitzgerald (3), Breaux (1), Osborn (1), Robertson (1), Opp
(7)   Picked Off: Lada (2), Brandon (1), Fitzgerald (1), Hannie (1), Kimple (1), Riola (1), Robertson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Osborn (4), Brock (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Arrighetti 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-130),
Osborn (40-59), Burk (8-10), Cooke (8-12), Durke (7-9), Menard (6-6), Arrighetti (4-7), Hagedorn (4-4), Talley (3-3), Angel (2-2), Robinson
(2-2), Brock (1-2), Christie (1-2), Dixon (1-1), Marshall (1-1), Moriarty (1-2), Nelson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Osborn, Drake .337 51-48 169 24 57 17 0 3 24 83 .491 19 5 15 1 .415 2 3 6-13 424 40 4 .991
4 Breaux, Brennan .311 53-39 164 24 51 13 0 1 27 67 .409 16 3 37 1 .376 3 4 7-11 126 5 3 .978
8 Fitzgerald, Ben .293 52-51 191 32 56 15 1 12 31 109 .571 16 15 48 2 .392 0 1 6-10 151 16 5 .971
21 Kimple, Connor .277 54-53 191 32 53 9 3 5 26 83 .435 19 4 54 1 .353 1 5 9-11 46 6 1 .981
22 Roccaforte, Carson .274 55-49 179 28 49 10 2 4 22 75 .419 23 0 48 0 .351 3 1 14-17 85 5 1 .989
9 Lada, Bobby .269 49-47 167 26 45 10 3 5 24 76 .455 12 5 41 0 .335 1 7 5-8 65 108 15 .920
20 Robertson, Tyler .268 55-54 213 38 57 10 0 8 25 91 .427 15 11 51 0 .346 1 5 20-24 114 23 6 .958
44 Willis, CJ .250 47-34 128 24 32 10 2 2 14 52 .406 19 1 47 1 .351 0 1 8-10 151 42 6 .970
1 Borgogno, Brett .288 41-20 73 8 21 2 0 2 12 29 .397 8 3 24 1 .381 0 2 2-5 19 51 5 .933
24 Cofield, Josh .286 32-12 63 5 18 2 0 1 13 23 .365 4 1 18 0 .333 1 0 1-2 56 6 2 .969
26 Brandon, Jonathan .247 38-25 89 11 22 5 1 0 14 29 .326 14 1 26 0 .356 0 1 2-2 46 60 6 .946
23 Talley, Brandon .194 41-7 31 8 6 1 1 1 1 12 .387 4 4 8 0 .359 0 0 0-0 25 3 0 1.000
10 Hannie, Alex .167 24-9 30 7 5 0 1 0 0 7 .233 4 2 12 0 .306 0 1 1-2 19 0 3 .864
11 Brock, Julian .167 17-5 24 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .208 1 1 8 0 .231 0 0 0-0 41 5 1 .979
12 Riola, Sam .147 19-13 34 7 5 0 0 0 3 5 .147 7 1 16 0 .310 0 3 2-2 14 27 4 .911
6 Hagedorn, Nick .143 28-6 42 8 6 2 0 2 9 14 .333 3 2 14 0 .229 1 0 0-0 78 4 0 1.000
18 Catalano, Anthony .138 18-9 29 3 4 1 0 1 4 8 .276 1 1 10 0 .194 0 1 1-3 12 15 2 .931
7 Fitzgerald, Kevin .100 29-14 50 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .100 3 2 21 0 .182 0 4 0-0 13 21 2 .944
2 Cooke, Connor .000 21-12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 7 10 2 .895
Totals .266 55-55 1867 289 496 108 14 47 256 773 .414 188 62 498 7 .350 13 39 85-121 1505 485 73 .965
Opponents .226 55-55 1878 247 425 90 13 33 216 640 .341 221 54 548 15 .324 9 26 45-65 1470 515 69 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Riola, Sam 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
23 Talley, Brandon 1.59 1-1 27 0 0 0-2 8 34.0 21 7 6 13 45 3 0 1 .175 2 1 0 0 2
45 Burk, Jack 1.80 5-0 10 3 0 0-1 0 25.0 27 10 5 7 25 9 0 1 .265 0 4 0 1 0
16 Bradford, Austin 1.80 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 6 2 2 6 8 2 0 0 .188 0 2 0 1 1
51 Wilson, Jeff 1.84 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 12 4 3 9 13 4 1 0 .231 3 0 0 0 0
2 Cooke, Connor 2.03 7-3 18 12 1 1-1 1 79.2 44 25 18 37 90 9 1 4 .157 9 8 0 0 2
50 Havard, Peyton 2.25 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 9 3 2 2 9 1 0 0 .281 2 1 0 0 0
27 Perrin, Austin 2.61 1-2 16 7 0 0-1 0 38.0 32 17 11 12 41 8 4 2 .222 2 1 0 1 1
38 Nelson, Jason 2.89 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 15 8 6 14 19 4 1 0 .234 2 2 1 1 2
32 Arrighetti, Spencer 3.12 7-6 16 13 0 0-1 2 83.2 69 33 29 29 91 14 2 3 .223 10 11 0 2 5
53 Robinson, Carter 3.17 1-1 12 9 0 0-0 0 48.1 46 21 17 12 39 10 0 5 .241 0 2 0 0 1
15 Schultz, Jacob 3.91 0-1 21 0 0 0-1 4 25.1 26 14 11 5 30 5 2 2 .277 2 4 0 0 2
41 Menard, Chipper 5.06 1-1 17 1 0 0-0 1 21.1 20 18 12 16 30 4 0 3 .247 2 6 0 0 6
34 Durke, Hayden 5.26 2-3 14 8 0 0-0 1 39.1 33 30 23 24 46 7 0 6 .224 4 6 0 0 1
37 Dixon, Dane 5.79 3-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 12 7 6 2 13 1 0 2 .286 1 2 0 1 0
30 Christie, David 6.10 1-2 14 1 0 0-1 0 20.2 22 19 14 14 21 5 0 2 .272 3 1 1 1 2
17 Angel, Conor 6.48 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 6 6 6 7 9 3 0 0 .194 5 1 0 0 0
35 Marshall, Blake 9.95 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 8 7 6 9 0 0 1 .357 1 0 0 1 0
40 Moriarty, Will 11.74 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.2 14 15 10 6 6 1 2 1 .378 1 2 0 0 1
Totals 3.37 32-23 253 55 1 4 19 501.2 425 247 188 221 548 90 13 33 .226 49 54 2 9 26
Opponents 4.55 23-32 222 55 0 2 12 489.0 496 289 247 188 498 108 14 47 .266 57 62 5 13 39



2021 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Hagedorn, Nick 82 78 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Talley, Brandon 28 25 3 0 1.000 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
53 Robinson, Carter 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Christie, David 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Nelson, Jason 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Bradford, Austin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Durke, Hayden 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
41 Menard, Chipper 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
50 Havard, Peyton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
51 Wilson, Jeff 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
15 Schultz, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
17 Angel, Conor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Dixon, Dane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Osborn, Drake 468 424 40 4 .991 4 40 19 .678 4 1
22 Roccaforte, Carson 91 85 5 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kimple, Connor 53 46 6 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brock, Julian 47 41 5 1 .979 0 1 1 .500 3 1
4 Breaux, Brennan 134 126 5 3 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fitzgerald, Ben 172 151 16 5 .971 9 0 0 — 0 0
44 Willis, CJ 199 151 42 6 .970 12 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cofield, Josh 64 56 6 2 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Robertson, Tyler 143 114 23 6 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brandon, Jonathan 112 46 60 6 .946 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fitzgerald, Kevin 36 13 21 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Borgogno, Brett 75 19 51 5 .933 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Catalano, Anthony 29 12 15 2 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lada, Bobby 188 65 108 15 .920 16 0 0 — 0 0
12 Riola, Sam 45 14 27 4 .911 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cooke, Connor 19 7 10 2 .895 0 8 4 .667 0 0
10 Hannie, Alex 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Arrighetti, Spencer 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 3 .571 0 0
27 Perrin, Austin 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 2 — 0 0
45 Burk, Jack 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 2 .800 0 0
40 Moriarty, Will 3 1 0 2 .333 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Marshall, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2063 1505 485 73 .965 82 45 20 .692 7 2
Opponents 2054 1470 515 69 .966 71 85 34 .714 7 2


